Form 3160-5 (June 1#90)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SEP 2005
RECEIVED
CONS. DIV.
DIST. 3

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lease Designation and Serial No. Contract 111 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEI Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. Jicarilla Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT---" for such proposals 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No. X Gas Oil 2. Name of Operator Jicarilla H #102 D.J. Simmons Inc. 9. API Well No. 3. Address and Telephone No. 30-039-22006 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 1009 Ridgeway Place. Suite 200, Farmington NM 87401 (505) 326-3753 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Otem Adobe Chacra 11. County or Parish, State Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 1920' FNL x 1650' FWL, Section 6, T24N, R4W CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Abandonment ☐ Change of Plans ☐ Notice of Intent ☐ New Construction ☐ Recompletion ☐ Plugging Back ☐ Non-Routine Fracturing X Subsequent Report Casing Repair ☐ Water Shut-Off ☐ Altering Casing Conversion to Injection ☐ Final Abandonment Notice X Other Corrected C-102, C-104 Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form. 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depth for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* Otero Chacke D. J. Simmons Inc., submitted forms 3160-5 and 3160-4 dated 08/02/01 for the re-completion in the Wildest Lew 3390-4275 formation. Enclosed is a/corrected C-102 and C-104 14. I hereby certify that the foregoin and correct Permitting Agent Signed Title: Date: 08/15/05 Starkev (This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by Title Date Conditions of approval, if any:

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See Instruction on Reverse Side

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD

SEP 0 8 2005

FARMINGTON FIELD OFFICE BY______

MMACO

(Sunday 8-14-96 Tarm Ahand doc)

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Mex	rico	Form C-103		
Office District I	Energy, Minerals and Natur	al Resources	May 27, 2004		
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL	WELL API NO.		
District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION	DIVISION	30-039-22006		
District III	1220 South St. Fran		cate Type of Lease STATE FEE		
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87		e Oil & Gas Lease No.		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM				
SUNDRY NOTION	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS		se Name or Unit Agreement Name		
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC					
PROPOSALS.)		Jic arilla H			
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	8. We	l Number 102			
2. Name of Operator DJ Simmons, Inc		RID Number 005578			
3. Address of Operator			10. Pool name or Wildcat		
1009 Ridgeway Pl., Suite 200, Fari	mington, NM 87401	A	Actobe Chacra		
4. Well Location	V				
Unit Letter F: 1920 fe	et from the <u>North</u> line and <u>165</u>	0 feet from the West li	ne		
Section 6 Township 24		County Rio Arriba,			
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR,				
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application O	6847 GL				
Pit typeDepth to Groundwa	aterDistance from nearest fresh w	ater well Distance from	nearest surface water		
Pit Liner Thickness: mil	Below-Grade Tank: Volume	bbls; Construction	Material		
12 Check A	Appropriate Box to Indicate Na	ature of Notice Report	or Other Data		
12. CHECK P	ippropriate box to indicate in	ature of Notice, Report	of Other Data		
NOTICE OF IN	TENTION TO:	SUBSEQU	ENT REPORT OF:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	REMEDIAL WORK	☐ ALTERING CASING ☐			
TEMPORARILY ABANDON					
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMENT JOB			
OTHER:		OTHER: Corrected C-102	and C104		
			rtinent dates, including estimated date		
	ork). SEE RULE 1103. For Multipl	e Completions: Attach wel	lbore diagram of proposed completion		
or recompletion.					
DJ Simmons, Inc., submitted forms 3160-5, and 3160-4 dated 08/02/01 for the re completion in Wildcat Lewis. Enclosed is a corrected C-					
102 and C-104.			610111272		
			A 747		
			6		
		<i>[</i>	⟨¬ SEP 2005 ≦		
			S OIL CONS. DIV. 197		
		Į,	CONS. DIV SI =		
			UST. 3		
			VEC 3 3		
			628212025770		
			OC TC 3C 33		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-grade tank has been/will be equivalent or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan.					
SIGNATURE TITLE President DATE August 4, 2005					
7			ZALL INGUIS T, LOUD		
Type or print name John A. Byrom	E-mail address: jby	rom@djsimmonsinc.com	Telephone No. 505 326 3753		
For State Use Only					
APPROVED BY:	TITLE		DATE		
Conditions of Approval (if any):	IIILE		DATE		

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

 $oxed{\boxtimes}$ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1	API Number 0-039-22006			Pool Code	2329	Pool Name Ofer the Chacra				
⁴ Property (Code	⁵ Property Name					'Well Number			
			Jicarilla H						102	
OGRID!	No.	* Operator Name				' Elevation				
005578	;	DJ Simmons Inc. 6847'					6847'			
¹⁰ Surface Location										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
F	6	24N	4W		1920	North	1650	West	Rio Arriba	
¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
"Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No.										
182.12										

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION							
16	1920'			17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature			
1650°	,			Printed Name John A. Byrom President, jbyrom@djsimmonsinc.com Title and E-mail Address August 3, 2005 Date			
		Sec 6, T24X, R4X Rio Arriba County, Nii	1172737	18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey			
		SE CON CON DIS	2005 18. DIV.	Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: NOTE: Original Seal and Signed C-102 January 31, 1979 by: Michael Daly PE Cert. No 5992 Certificate Number			